## 155 F Road Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470

**TO:** Town Council

FROM: Richard Gallant, Public Works Director

VIA: Francine Ramaglia, Town Manager

DATE: February 4, 2025

SUBJECT: Resolution No. 2025-09; Debris Dog Inc. Best Interest Contract

**Background**: The Public Works Department is interested in implementing a best interest contract with Debris Dog, Inc. Debris Dog is local to Loxahatchee Groves and provides quality work at an affordable price of \$550.00 per 50YD of debris collected. Debris Dog, Inc. is currently an approved vendor of the town and has been utilized for projects such as the tree removals on 161st Terr. N., and Hyde Park Rd.

**Recommendations**: Staff recommends approval of *Resolution No. 2025-09*; Debris Dog, Inc. Best Interest Contract.